## Town of Northumberland Public Hearing Notice

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing will be held by the Town of Northumberland Town Board on April 13, 2023 at 8:00 a.m. at the at the Town of Northumberland Town Hall, 17 Catherine Street, Gansevoort, NY to hear all persons interested regarding a proposed Local Law entitled "A Local Law Amending Local Law #4 of the year 2006 and Local Law #2 of 2017 for Solar Energy Facilities" under consideration by the Town Board. Anyone wishing to speak may do so in person or in writing. A copy of the proposed Local Law is available at the Town Clerk's Office which is located at 17 Catherine Street, Gansevoort or on the Town's website at https://www.townofnorthumberland.org.

In summary, the proposed Local Law amends the Zoning Ordinance to adjust certain provisions of the regulations governing solar energy systems, including height, lighting, ground coverage, location and impact on agricultural lands.